Constant Current Regulator
IGBT Technology
DIAM 4200
PRODUCT
Sine wave output current.
No degradation of the power factor.
No harmonics rejection in the mains network.
Independant from any type of load.

ti
ce
DIAM4200 - ORDERING CODE
The DIAM4200 sinusoidal CCR is identified by a serial ordering number which indicates its type, options and particu-
larity .
Example :  D42-IEC5-4005-A65A ICS2 = DIAM4200 CCR compliant with IEC, 5 brightness, 400V, 5kVA, controlled by
wired remote voltage and double ETHERNET, earth fault detector, input lightning arresters and AUGIER output dis-
connector. The device is associated with a 2-way circuit selector, defined separately.
Note: Included default options are : Tropicalization of electronics and transformers - Output lightning arresters -
Time counters - Burnt lamps detection - Swivel castors and lifting rings
D 4 2 - I E C 5 - 4 0 0 5 - A 6 5 A  I C S 2
ELECTRICAL BASIS :
Supply  Power
22 = 220V 02 = 2.5kVA
23 = 230V 05 = 5kVA
24 = 240V 07 = 7.5kVA
38 = 380V 10 = 10kVA
40 = 400V 15 = 15kVA
41 = 415V 20 = 20kVA
TYPE : DIAM4200
PROTECTIONS :
  Protections   Output Isolator
0 = No    0 = No
1 = LV Lightning arrester A = AUGIER Cut-out (With Jumpers)
2 = LV circuit breaker C = FAA Cut-out (removable handle)
4 = Earth Fault Detector D = AENA Cut-out (3 positions)
(sum all figures)   E = FAA Cut-out with Aux. Shutdown
SUPPLEMENTARY CODES :
 Anticorrosion cabinet :    AET
 With integrated circuit selector X ways (max 6) : ICSX
 Special Options for ADP :     ADP
 (add all necessary codes)
STANDARD :
Standard       Nb. of steps
IEC   = IEC61822      1 to 8 max.
AEN = AENA PPT2-05
CONTROL:
Multiwire      Network
0 = No       0 or 1 = 1x RS485
A = Dry contacts FAA std (Int. VDC)   2 = 2x RS485
B = Dry contacts FAA std (Ext. VDC)   3 = 1x LonWorks
E = Dry contacts IEC/AENA std (Int. VDC)   4 = 1x ETHERNET
F = Dry contacts IEC/AENA std (Ext. VDC)   5 = 1x RS485 +1x ETHERNET
G = Dry contacts FAA 120Vac (Internal Volt.)  6 = 2x ETHERNET
H = Dry contacts FAA 120Vac (External Volt.)  7 = 1 x LonWorks + 1 x RS485
I = 32 Pins terminal       8 = 1 x LonWorks + 1 x ETHERNET